

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT REFERENCE NO.3 OF 2011

Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India ... Applicant
Versus
Shyam Sunder Agarwal ... Respondent

* * *

Mr. A.K. Saxena a/w Mr. Gautam S. Mehta for the Applicant.

Mr. S.G. Gokhale for the Respondent.

* * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 18 JANUARY 2023

P.C.

. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks and is granted six weeks' time to go through papers.

2. List on 1 March 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)