

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHARTERED A/C REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2011**

**The Institute Of Chartered Accountants Of India...PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Shyam Sunder Agrawal**

**....RESPONDENT**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH  
THAKUR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE : 1st March, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 19/04/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**