

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT REFERENCE NO.3 OF 2011

The Institute of Chartered Accountants
of India, ICAI Bhawan, New Delhi .. Petitioner

v/s.

Shyam Sunder Agrawal
Chartered Accountant, Mumbai .. Respondent

...

Mr. Gautam S. Mehta a/w A. K. Saxena for petitioner.

Mr. S. G. Gokhale for respondent.

...

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 19TH APRIL 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file supplementary affidavit to bring on record certain additional facts which are relevant to the controversy.
2. List on 5th July 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)