

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHARTERED A/C REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2011

The Institute Of Chartered Accountants Of India...PETITIONER

V/S

Shyam Sunder Agrawal

....RESPONDENT

Mr. A. K. Saxena a/w Mr. Gautam S. Mehta for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT MAHENDRA
SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 13th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/11/2024 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)