

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT REFERENCE NO.3 OF 2011

The Institute Of Chartered Accountants of India ...Petitioner
Versus
Shyam Sunder Agrawal ...Respondent

Mr. A.K. Saxena a/w Gautam S. Mehta, for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. As a matter of last chance to the respondents to appear, stand over to **18 December 2024 at 2.30 pm.**
3. It is clarified that in the event the respondent is not represented, we shall proceed to hear the petitioner and pass appropriate orders.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]